PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DaimlerChrysler AG	01/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wacker-Chemie GmbH
Street Address:	Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81737

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5876837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-0198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=Daim.Wacker.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0044

500101659

T \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler AG having an address of Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany do hereby assign, sell and set over to Wacker-Chemie GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to the inventions and discoveries in

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

EFFECT COATING MATERIAL AND EFFECT COATING SYSTEM, ESPECIALLY FOR VEHICLE BODIES, USING LIQUID-CRYSTALLINE INTERFERENCE PIGMENTS

for which United States Letter Patent No. 5 876 837 issued on March 2, 1999 and all rights to any reexamination thereof and to reissue applications based thereon.

And DaimlerChrysler AG hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DaimlerChrysler AG

Date: 12.01.2006	By:		
	Name: Bogert	Schleicher	
	Title. Authorized Rep	Titlo. Authorized Representatives	

PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0045